TOWN OF WALWORTH

ORDINANCE No. 121719-4

The Town of Walworth, Walworth County, Wisconsin, by its Town Board of Supervisors, does ordain as follows:

- Except as otherwise provided, Robert's Rules of Order Newly Revised (11 Edition) shall be observed for all Town Meetings, including but not limited to the Annual Meeting, Special Town Meetings, Monthly Town Board Meetings and any Town Committee Meetings. All such meetings shall be conducted in accordance with the Roberts' Rules of Order Newly Revised.
- 2. The Town Board of Supervisors may exempt any meeting from observing the Robert's Rules of Order Newly Revised. Such exemption shall require a majority vote of the Town Board of Supervisors prior to said meeting.
- 3. This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and posting.

The above and foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Walworth, Walworth County, Wisconsin, at a meeting held on the 17th day of December, 2019, by a vote of: _3_ in favor _0_ against _0_ abstain:

	TOWN OF WALWORTH
	APPROVED:
	/s/
	David J. Rowbotham, Town Chair
	/s/
	Steve Santeler, Supervisor #1
	•
(Seal)	/s/
	William Pearce, Supervisor #2
	•
	Attest:/s/
	Marie Baker, Town Clerk-Treasurer